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CELLAR FLOOR PLAN 1:200
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GROUND FLOOR PLAN 1:200
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MEZZANINE PLAN 1:200
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ELEVATIONS 1:200

A.32-20

Vennesla bibliotek

6/693, 6/1069, 6/1453, 6/176

Fasade Øst

HELEN & HARD AS

Vennesla kommune

1:50 2367

Vindmøllebakken 2, 4014 Stavanger - tlf: 40 64 06 72 - fax: 51 55 43 79
 e-post: hha@hha.no - webside: www.hha.no
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Detaljprosjekt

"AS BUILT"

eksisterende voksenopplæring

K U L T U R H U S E T

eksisterende samfunnshus

Fasade øst gågata

24.10.2011
NE NU
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SECTIONS 1:200
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THE DESIGN LEVELS
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DIAGRAMS: RIB PRINCIPLES

Standard light armature
Return air 

Laminated timber rib

LED lights for bookshelf

Lexan light diffuser 

Add-on in cross-
laminated birch

Technical space for 
sprinkers etc. 

1. Construction

2. Infrastructure

3. Add-on furniture
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Upholstered bench Glass railing

15
16

17
1819

Reading cave

Reading cave

Sitting bench
with cushion

Sitting bench
with cushion

63
5

150

15
0

15
0

35
0

50
0

R=200

R=200

R=100
R=100

R=200

R=200

57,2°

Forbo/ Epotek,
Color NCS S2050 - B

Lexan cover plate

Oak trim, straight-edged

Top cover, 9mm painted
and lacquered plywood,
hidden fasteners

Sitting bench with cusion 400x600 mm
from Gudbrandsdalens ull,
Type ModalRecessed textile seat cusion

from Gudbrandsdalen Ull,
Type Modal

Recessed straight-edged
12x58 mm oak trim

Recessed textile seat cusion
from Gudbrandsdalen Ull,
Type Modal

Forbo/ Epotek,
Color NCS S2050 - B

Reading Cave

Place for book bins and rolling chairs

DIAGRAM & DETAIL: RIB

Detail section through reading cave

Children’s collection
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+ 47,68

+ 50,77

+1.140

50mm Add-on

Study place
between ribsBookshelves, 5 high

Technical 

Glulam rib

300mm Rafters with insulation
50mm Continuous non-combustable insulation layer over the ribs 

Roof cladding, heartwood pine (23x98 mm top board, 23x69 mm bottom board)
36/48mm Batten, heartwood pine
Corrugated steel roofing

Batten
Sloping Batten
Windbarrier

Add-on, 50mm
painted birch
plywood

Glulam Rib

M 1:20

1m 2m

50mm Insulation
Vapour barrier

Acoustic ceiling cladding, varied dimension

Supply air diffused from the bottom of the bookshelves

DETAIL SECTION: RIB
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DIAGRAM: THE NEW BUILDING IN CONTEXT

The existing site, between an old cinema 
and a cultural school, facing the town 
square

The existing cinema foyer is cut to maxim-
ise the interface between the new building 
and the town square

Rib structure in context The complete building in context


